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LAWS OF MARYLAND.

Sec. 2. And be it enacted, That wherever the word “Exam-
iner” occurs in this Article it shall be construed to mean
“County Superintendent;” and wherever the words “Assistant
Examiner”’ occur they shall be construed to mean “ Assistant
County Superintendent.”

Skc. 3. And be it enacted, That this Act shall take effect
from the date of its passage.

Approved April 12, 1904.

CHAPTER 58s.

AN ACT to repeal Section 124F of Article 27 of the Code of
Public General Laws, title “Crimes and Punishments,” sub-
title “Gaming,” as enacted by Chapter 572 of the Acts of
1902, and re-enact the same with amendments.

SrerioN 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Mary-
land, That Section 124F of Article 27 of the Code of Public
General Laws, title “Crimes and Punishment,” sub-title
“Gaming,” as said section was enacted by Chapter 572 of the
Acts of 1902, be and the same is hereby repealed and re-enacted
with amendments so as to read as follows:

124E. In such license the name of the grounds, track or park
shall be stated and the number of days in which, and the
months thereof, during which betting, pool selling or book-
making shall be permitted, shall be specified, and the said
court shall not grant in the aggregate licenses for more than
thirty days in any year, nor more than fifteen days in any one
month in any county in this State, nor for any days whatso-
ever during the months of December, January, February and
March; provided, that the Circuit Court of Baltimore County
may grant license for not exceeding fifty days in any one year
and the Circuit Court of Harford County may grant license
for not exceeding forty days in any one year; for every license
so granted there shall be paid the Clerks of the Circuit Court
granting such license the sum of five dollars for every day
for which such license shall be granted, the said sum to go to
the Board of County School Commissioners in which such
court may be located, for the use of the public schools thereof;
provided, however, that the provisions of this Act shall not
zépply to Cecil, Washington or Anne Arundel Counties in this

tate.



